

South Carolina
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Post Office Box 8206
Columbia, South Carolina 29202-8206
www.scdhhs.gov

June 14, 2007

MEDICAID BULLETIN

DME 07-12
HMO 07-14

TO: Medicaid Providers

SUBJECT: Durable Medical Equipment's Fee Schedule Update

Effective with dates of service on or after July 1, 2007, the South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) will update the Medicaid fee schedule for durable medical equipment providers. Reimbursement will be based on the 2007 Spring Medicare Fee Schedule at 90% for equipment, prosthetics and orthotic procedure codes and 100% for supply procedure codes. SCDHHS will continue to apply the existing methodology to not otherwise classified (noc) codes and to newly priced Medicare codes.

The complete July 1, 2007, fee schedule is located on our website at www.scdhhs.gov. Please reference Section 4 of the DME provider manual.

If you have any questions regarding this bulletin, please contact your Program Manager at (803) 898-2882. Thank you for your continued support and participation in the South Carolina Medicaid Program.

/s/

Susan B. Bowling
Acting Director

SBB/bgas

**NOTE: To receive Medicaid bulletins by email, please send an email to bulletin@scdhhs.gov indicating your email address and contact information.
To sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to the following link for instructions: <http://www.scdhhs.gov/dhhsnew/serviceproviders/eft.asp>**